

State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



February 6, 2015

Shadona Lang Reality Response LLC 1961 Longfellow Street Detroit, MI 48206

RE: License #: AS820316567

Grand Style Home Living 2455 W. Grand Street Detroit, MI 48238

Dear Ms. Lang:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (313) 456-0380.

Sincerely,

Kara Robinson, LMSW, Licensing Consultant

Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing

Cadillac Pl. Suite 11-350 3026 W. Grand Blvd

K. Robinson

Detroit, MI 48202

(313) 919-0574

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AS820316567

Licensee Name: Reality Response LLC

Licensee Address: 1961 Longfellow Street

Detroit, MI 48206

Licensee Telephone #: (313) 465-2125

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Shadona Lang, Designee

Name of Facility: Grand Style Home Living

Facility Address: 2455 W. Grand Street

Detroit, MI 48238

Facility Telephone #: (313) 731-7052

Capacity: 5

Program Type: DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

AGED

ALZHEIMERS

PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

MENTALLY ILL

II. Purpose of Addendum

To re-evaluate the license capacity.

III. Methodology

An onsite inspection was completed on 1/15/15 to measure the 5th bedroom that was added after a renovation project. The upstairs kitchen was eliminated and the kitchen on the lower level was made functional.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

On 1/15/15, Bedroom #5 was measured with the following dimensions: 9.66 X 8.66 = 84 square feet

Meals are now stored and prepared on the lower level of the home. The home originally had 2 optional kitchen areas.

V. Recommendation

I recommend the license capacity be increased to 5 residents; the home cannot accommodate residents who require the regular use of a wheelchair.

K. Robinson 2/6/15

Kara Robinson Licensing Consultant Date